only reduces long-term operating costs but also enhances the school’s reputation and 
strengthens its ability to support a wide range of student and community needs. 

ESTIMATED COST 
The expected cost of the Project, inclusive of all design and construction phase services as 
described above, is estimated to be Nineteen Million Dollars ($19,000,000). 

PROJECT LABOR AGREEMENT 
This project will be completed under the East Side Union High School District’s Project Labor 
Agreement (“PLA”) that will bind all contractors and subcontractors performing work on the 
project to use skilled and trained workforce.